

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

DEE-K ENTERPRISES, INC. and
ASHEBORO ELASTICS CORP.,

Petitioners,

v.

HEVEAFIL SDN. BHD., *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF AND BRIEF FOR
THE AMERICAN ANTITRUST INSTITUTE AS AMICUS
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

Warren Grimes
Professor, Southwestern
University School of Law
Senior Research Fellow
Albert A. Foer, President
American Antitrust Institute
2919 Ellicott Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20008
(202) 244-9800

Robert A. Skitol*
David A.J. Goldfine
Drinker Biddle &
Reath, LLP
1500 K Street, N.W.
Suite 1100
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 842-8800
* Counsel of Record

Douglas E. Rosenthal
Sonnenschein, Nath & Rosenthal
1301 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 408-6400

No. 02-649

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

DEE-K ENTERPRISES, INC. and
ASHEBORO ELASTICS CORP.,

Petitioners,

v.

HEVEAFIL SDN. BHD., *et al.*,

Respondents.

**On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals
for the Fourth Circuit**

**MOTION FOR LEAVE TO FILE BRIEF FOR THE
AMERICAN ANTITRUST INSTITUTE AS AMICUS
CURIAE IN SUPPORT OF PETITIONER**

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE.....	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....	1
ARGUMENT.....	2
I. THIS CASE PRESENTS QUESTIONS OF EXCEPTIONAL IMPORTANCE TO ANTITRUST LAW.....	2
II. THE FOURTH CIRCUIT'S DECISION CONFLICTS WITH A DECISION OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT THAT FLATLY REFUSED TO APPLY THE <i>HARTFORD FIRE/ALGOA</i> TEST TO MIXED FOREIGN AND DOMESTIC CONDUCT.....	4
CONCLUSION.....	13

(ii)

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Carpet Group Int'l v. Oriental Rug Ass'n., 227 F.3d 62
(3d Cir. 2000)..... 5, 6

McLain v. Real Estate Bd., 444 U.S. 232 (1980)..... 10

Timken Roller Bearing Co. v. United States,
341 U.S. 593 (1951)..... 8

United States v. Holophane Co., 119 F. Supp. 114,
aff'd per curiam, 325 U.S. 903 (1956) 7

United States v. American Tobacco,
221 U.S. 106 (1911) 8

United States v. Nippon Paper,
109 F.3d 1 (1st Cir. 1997)..... 6

United States v. Sisal Sales Corp., 274 U.S. 268 (1927)..... 7

United States v. Socony-Vacuum Oil Co.,
310 U.S. 150 (1940)..... 7

No. 02-649
